SANBORN REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

SRSD File: KDA

SANBORN REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION

Statement of Purpose

The purpose of this policy is to define the parameters for Sanborn Regional Educational Television.

Statement of Policy

In an effort to offer additional educational opportunities for students, and communicate school-related information to the public, the Sanborn Regional School Board, in cooperation with the Board of Selectmen in the Town of Kingston, has established an educational television station, to be known as the Sanborn Regional Educational Television Station.

The primary use of the channel will be for educational purposes:

- 1. To provide students in the district with a vehicle for learning broadcasting skills
- 2. To provide an outlet to showcase student-produced work, to televise school activities, and to communicate school-related information to the public.

Non-school programming may be broadcast by written consent of the Sanborn Regional School Board.

Regulations and procedures for the use of the television station are outlined in SRSD File: KDA-R.

NOTE: See "Cable System Franchise Agreement" dated October 21, 1983 between the Town of Kingston and Harron Communications Corporation (now known as Adelphia Cablevision, Inc.).

Effective: December 15, 1993 KDA

Revised: November 20, 2002

Delete: February 1, 2012 Page 1 of 1